
PASS IN REVIEW 

VOLUME XII 

1984 

Editor: Mark P. 
Knollmueller 

- ^ - k i ^ 

i; 

l%JiM 
; ; jr. •* 

IM ^ ^ 

laii 

• • • \ 

^ '1 

IHfî  

- i^M 
1 u - n d ^ H 



Twenty-six years of dedication, persistence, and professionalism have marked the long and fruitful tenure 
of one of the most beloved of Wentworth Military Academy's faculty. To many, he is known, simply as "Bear" 
or "Yogi" - Major Paul Butherus. He has seen countless numbers of cadets, from all walks of life, pass through 
the white columns of Wentworth Military Academy, and he has touched the lives of each and every person 
he met, whether it be with his keen sense of humor or his easygoing manner. He worked as the recruiter for 
Oklahoma and Missouri, he taught drivers education and mechanical drawing, as well as being the head football 
coach, and the athletic director, which meant coordinating the athletic programs of the junior high, high school, 
and junior college. 

Early in the 1983-84 school year, "Bear" suffered a severe stroke. His illness shook the Wentworth Military 
Academy society - cadets, faculty, and especially, the football team, who were in the middle of their season. 
It was as if a block in the foundation of the school had been removed. 

He has almost totally recovered now, and although he is no longer able to be here everyday, he attends 
sporting events when he can. His long, hard struggle to recover, and his persistence and determination have 
taught us all this lesson: 

Persistence and determination, no matter how hard you have to work and no matter what 
the obstacle, you can do anything you set out to do. You have it in your power to reach 
out and to say "I CAN DO IT" 

"BEAR" is a testament to that. 
Throughout his recovery, he has been accompanied by the prayers and thoughts of this school and all of 

his friends. And it was his friends, former students, and associates of his who came by the hundreds to roast 
him on 12 May, 1984. 

It is to Major Paul Butherus, with his courage, determination, and inspiration, that the 1984 Yearbook 
staff, the graduating classes of 1984, the 104th Corps of Cadets, and the faculty and friends of Wentworth 
Military Academy, dedicate this book. 

It is the best way of saying: 
We love you, BEAR!!!! 



% 1 , fP 

0^ % W ) 1 fy 

9 I f 

TRIBUTE TO YOGI 

Once in a while, 
We meet someone 
Who suits us exactly right. 
Someone whose friendly 
And outgoing ways 
Can make even cloudy days bright, 
Someone we feel 
Especially lucky to know, 
Someone on whom we depend . . . 
Thank you for being 
That "someone" to me — 
Thank you for being my friend! 



^ • H M M i 

Table Of Contents 

A DMINI^TRA TIClN 1 

SPORTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • # • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MILITARY 
DiP^4 A//74 TION^ fi I 
COMPANIES 

^5 

Cover Design By Igor Wasilewski 







Lt. Col. Ray Cant 
Commandant 

1 iw 



Capt. Paul Hughes 
Mathematics 

Capt. Larry Gillis 
Chemistry, Biology 



Capt. David Johnsen 
Social Science 

Capt. Richard Muschett 
Mathematics, Science 

Lt. Col. George Lewis 
Physical Science 

Capt. Kennard Napier 
English 

Maj. L. Keith Maring 
Mathematics 

Mrs. Kathleen Madden 
Reading 

Capt. Tom Payne 
Business 

Capt. James Reilly 
Chemistry, Math 

f^^^^l^^^w 

^^^^S@^^ y^^gaj 

Miss Jeanette Rockey 
Mathematics 





Mrs. Teresa Kinney 
Laundry Supervisor 

Mr. Kenny Wandell 
Maintenance Supervisor 

Mrs. LaVonnc Allendorf 
Q. M. 

Mr. Jerry Juneau 
Maintenance Supervisor 

^ .f ' « i ^ 

Mrs. Nancy Angerer 
Q.M. 

Mrs. Celeste Johnsen 
Q.M. 

Capt. Harry Dunford 
Quartermaster 



Mrs. Sue Fantz 
Commandant Office 

^I~^^CT| 

v*?1 

r > 

UK 

^ S«.-!™ 

1 

Mrs. Jane Menke 
Operations Officer Sect*y 

Mrs. Audrey Gibson 
Office Assistant 

Miss Kathryn Tutt 
Comm. Sect'y 

Mrs. Phyllis Klaus 
Bookkeeper 

Mrs. Jan White 
Alumni Sect'y 

Mrs. Bev Becker 
Admissions Sect'y 

Mrs. Bernita Taylor is honored by the academy upon 
her retirement following 20 years of service to the 
health center. 

12 

Mrs. Dorothy Bradley 
Comm. Sect'y 

Mrs. Sherry Saunders 
Financial Aid Sect'y 

Mrs. Kathy Potter 
Mailroom Clerk 

^rMm 

h^7. ̂^ * b ^ •-. ^ 

Mrs. Kathy Tyrrell 
Bookkeeper 



%Qr 
REFLECTIONS 

BY T. CONLY ASH 
HE USED TO STAND THERE, 
I REMEMBER, 
WITH A SMIRK ON HIS FACE. 
HIS EYES SHROUDED, 
THE HATRED BURNING BEHIND THEM. 
HAIR HANGING LONG PAST HIS SLUMPED SHOULDERS. 
HE STOOD, HEAD DOWN, BENT OVER, 
WEARING FADED, DIRTY BLUE JEANS 
WITH FRAYED EDGES, 
A WORN BLACK T-SHIRT 
WITH A HARD ROCK GROUP 
PROMINENTLY DISPLAYED ACROSS HIS CHEST. 
WHAT HAD BEEN, AT ONE TIME, WHITE TENNIS SHOES 
WERE NOW TATTERED AND DIRTY, ^ ^ H l 
SMEARED WITH DUST AND GRASS STAINS. ^ 
THERE HE WOULD STAND, THE AIR ABOUT HIM 
SEETHING WITH HATE, 
HIS HANDS ALWAYS CLENCHED 
IN PAIN OR ANGER. 
HE RARELY SMILED; 
HE SEEMED PREOCCUPIED 
EVEN WHEN HE LOOKED AT ME. 
HIS EYES NEVER MET MINE; 
THEY LOOKED BEYOND ME 
AS IF HE WERE SEARCHING FOR SOMETHING. 
I COULD NEVER TELL HIS THOUGHTS. 
THEY LAY HAZY AND UNSURE, 
EVEN WHEN HE WALKED UP 
AND STOPPED TO STARE, 
SOMETIMES FOR MANY MINUTES. 
I REMEMBER WELL 
THE FRUSTRATION, THE SADNESS, THE PAIN. 
I WISHED I COULD TELL WHAT 
HE WAS THINKING 
SO I COULD HELP. 
BUT HE ACTED 
AS IF HE WANTED NOTHING. 
THAT'S WHAT HE WANTED — 
NOTHING. 
AND I WATCHED HIM 
TILL ONE DAY HE LEFT. 
HE WAS GONE FOR SOME TIME. 
WHEN HE CAME BACK, 
HE HAD SHORTER HAIR AND STOOD A LITTLE STRAIGHTER. 
HE LOOKED ME IN THE EYE ONCE IN A WHILE 
AND GRINNED FOR A MINUTE, UNSURE OF HIMSELF, 
THEN WALKED AWAY. 
THE NEXT TIME I SAW HIM, 
HE STOOD STRAIGHT AND TALL 
AND LOOKED GOOD, 
I WATCHED HIM FOR QUITE SOME TIME, 
PUZZLED. 
THE THIRD TIME I SAW HIM. 
I STARED — HARD. 
I BELIEVE I EVEN LOOKED TWICE 
TO MAKE SURE IT WAS HE. 
IT WAS. 
THE CLOUDS IN HIS EYES WERE GONE. 
HEAD HELD HIGH, HE LOOKED ME IN THE EYE 
AND SPOKE. 
HIS HANDS DANGLED LOOSELY. 
HE WORE FRESH BLUE JEANS, 
A PIN STRIPED SHIRT, AND 
POLISHED LEATHER SHOES. 
THE DARK CIRCLES I REMEMBERED 
UNDER HIS EYES 
WERE GONE. 
HIS SMILE WAS SURE, 
AND LAUGHTER DANCED IN HIS EYES. 
THE AIR AROUND HIM WAS FILLED WITH EXPECTATIONS 
OF SUCCESS . . . AND FOR LOVE. 
I STOOD THERE 
A LONG TIME, 
LOOKING 
AT MYSELF 13 
IN THE MIRROR. 



Junior College 

Richard E. Arney, Jr. 
Lexington, Mo. 

Charles D. Barton 
Lincoln, Neb. 

T. Conly Ash 
Tulsa, Okla. 

Benjamin E. Bosworth 
Pauls Valley. Okla. 

Ralph D. Ball 
Douglas, Kan. 

Ralph G. Bowles 
Alton. 111. 

14 

Todd M. Case 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 

Joel Cregut 
Sausalito, Calif. 

Mark A. Dameron 
Irvine, Calif. 



Graduates 

Darren W. Farley 
Jenks, Okla. 

Jon A. Hartwick 
Torrance, Calif. 

Daniel B. Hudson 
St. Anne, 111. 

Johnny R. Miller 
Tamms, 111. 

Robert J. Mills, IV 
Kenilworth. 111. 

Ross A. Mixon 
Oakland, Calif. 

15 



Junior College 

Walter P. Pershing 
Shamokin, Penn. 

Eric T. Schuknecht 
Paradise Valley, Ariz. 

Troy N. Rainbolt II 
Cordell. Okla. 

Matthew R. Scott 
Springdale, Ark. 

Richard M. Scheer 
LaGrange» 111. 

Isaac N. Skelton V 
Lexington, Mo, 

16 

Robert A. Spano 
Burlingame^ Calif. 

John R. Stahlnecker 
Omaha, Neb. 

William R. Tallcy 
Arcadia, Calif. 



Graduates 

Harold J. Tarpley 
Memphis, Tenn. 

Terence E. Tully» Jr, 
Jamaica, N. Y. 

Marc C. Thompson 
Blue Springs, Mo. 

Douglas D. WiUetts 
LaCrescent, Minn. 

Jeffrey L. Truax 
Kansas City, Kan. 

Donald D. Williams 
Saudi Arabia 



Junior College 

Arthur R. Adams 
Goodland, Kan. 

John C. Birkett 
Raytown, Mo. 

David L. Clutts 
Tavares, Fla. 

Charles W. Coleman 
Ft. Worth. Tex. 

Allen B. Cook 
Yeadon, Pcnn. 

Richard A. Cooperider 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Craig S, Curry 
Riyahd, Saudi Arabia 

Jeffrey A. Dawson 
Somerset, Ohio 

John J. Delmonte 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Troy S. Eiffert 
Litchfield Park, Ariz. 

Darcy J. Engeman 
Montrose, Mo. 

Theodore J. Garris 
Middlesex, N. J. 

Keith A. Irons 
Pomona, Calif. 

John M. Kelly 
Bellevue, Neb. 

Tai Youn Kim 
Aurora, Colo. 

Gottfried H. Koblitz 
Jacksonville, Fla. 

18 

Albert P. Lamar, Jr. 
Memphis, Tenn. 



Freshman 

Scott D. McCIintock 
Houston, Tex. 

Daniel J. Mulcahy 
Hillside, 111. 

Barney S. Whorton 
Tulsa. Okla. 

James E. Meyer 
Columbus, Neb. 

Alberto Miranda 
Caracas, Venezuela 

William A. Morgan 
Radford, Va. 

Aaron R. Mueihaupt 
West Des Moines, Iowa 

Jose A. Perez 
Monterrey, Mexico 

Carlos M. Pintor 
Chicago, III. 

Chaiyapruk Sadubbundit 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Thomas A. Stewart 
Cannon Falls, Minn. 

Edward E. Winfrey 
Paola, Kan. 

Robert B. Womer 
Rantoul, III. 

Troy R. Yates 
Parkville, Mo. 

Theodore K. Yoneda 
Stockton. Calif. 



High School 

Turki AI-Dosary 
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 

Mark L. Armstrong 
Brownsville, Tex. 

Garren K. AUard 
Lexington, Mo. 

Paul E. Baertschigar 
Piedmont, S. Dak. 

Filippo G. Amoretti 
Santrouville, France 

John S. Barry 
Andovcr, Md. 

20 

Richard S. Bloustine 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Scott E. Bollinger 
Independence, Mo. 

Joseph C. Bomgaars 
Sioux City, Iowa 



Graduates 

John J. Bosshard 
Overland Park, Kan. 

Raul O. Gonzalez 
C. Mante, Mexico 

Greg M. Campbell 
Omaha, Neb. 

Paul H. Graves 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Christopher George 
Richmond, Mo. 

Travis J. Green 
Madera, Calif. 

Darryl G. Griebel 
Wichita, Kan. 

Boyd T, Irons 
Ft. Smith, Ark. 

Patrick J. Jarrett 
Lincoln. Neb. 21 



Scott P. Jones 
St. Charles, Mo. 

Jon P. LaViolette 
Omaha, Neb. 

High School 

Edward M. Kirk 
Weston, Mo. 

David D. McWhorter 
Stevensville, Mont. 

Mark A. Kuluva 
Overland Park, Kan. 

Samuel A. Meltzer 
Des Moines, Iowa 

22 

John B. Meyer 
Lexington, Mo. 

Patrick T. Morris 
Manitowoc, Wise. 

Ward C. Oelsen 
Tampa, Fla. 



Carlos E. Sanchez 
Caracas, Venezuela 

Graduates 

Francisco J. Sanchez 
Caracas, Venezuela 

Robert I. Sanderson 
Tulsa, Okla. 

John A. Searcey 
Lincoln, Neb. 

John R. Shields 
Mt. Vernon, 111. 

Ronald L. Tate 
Tulsa, Okla. 

23 



Graduates 

Thad L. Tucker 
Keyes, Okla. 

David G. Watson 
Chelan Shores. Wash. 

Tate G. Ulsaker 
Belleville. III. 

Timothy V. Winner 
Underwood, Iowa 

Scott G. Wallace 
Huntsville. Ala. 

Ricardo Zelaya 
Tegucigalpa^ Honduras 

Roberto J. Gonzalez 
Caracas, Venezuela 



Juniors 

Khalid Al-Baiz 
Houston, Tex. 

Chip Anderson 
Tulsa, Okla. 

Troy J. Anhalt 
Cato, Wise. 

Frank Ayrcs 
Norman, Okla. 

David Crews 
Dhahran, Saudi Arabia 

Stephen Duer 
Kansas City, Mo. 

David Ertz 
W. Burlington, Iowa 

Chris Fellows 
Kansas City, Mo. 

John Hayes 
Mendon, Mo. 

Craig Heavener 
Lea wood, Kan. 

Eric Howard 
Oklahoma City. Okla. 

Chris Hunnell 
Dallas, Tex. 

Jay Jones 
San Rafeal, Calif. 

Richard Kenton 
Lenexa, Kan. 

Bill Kerckhoff 
St. Louis. Mo. 

Thomas Kerr 
Tulsa. Okla. 

Patrick Brooker 
Sylmar, Calif. 

Bryce Godard 
Cody. Wyo. 

Tony Jarrad 
Kansas City. Mo. 

Alfred King 
Wichita Falls, Tex. 

25 



High School 

Thad KirkendoU 
Cameron, Mo. 

Mathcw McDcrmott 
Pocatello, Ida. 

Ariel Moreno 
Fontana, Calif. 

Christopher Palsa 
Tillar, Ark. 

Todd Klemm 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Michael Krucgcr 
Lakewood, Colo. 

James McAdams 
Denton, Tex. 

Lance McDonald 
Parker. Colo. 

Michael Mahoncy 
Harrison, Ark. 

Matthew Melton 
Norman, Okla. 

David McAleer 
Cairo, Egypt 

Steven Mitchell 
Dhahran, Saudi Arabia 

Bill Morris 
Tulsa, Okla. 

Shawn Nash 
Jeddah, Saudia Arabia 

Mitchel Norton 
Louisville, Neb. 

Martin O'Laughlin 
Arvada, Colo. 

Arturo Quevedo 
El Paso, Tex. 

Donald Ramsour II 
Sedalia, Colo. 

John Redinger 
Littleton, Colo. 

John Rice 
Guttenbcrg, Iowa 

26 



Juniors 

Phillip Rider 
Kansas City, Kan. 

Neil Upham 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Jerry Stahlnecker 
Omaha, Neb. 

Jason Stone 
Denver, Colo. 

Joseph Storkan 
Decatur, Neb. 

Jeffrey Terhune 
Los Angeles, Calif. 

Timothy Walters 
Indianapolis, Ind. 

Ben Willens 
Overland Park, Kan. 

Henry Willrich 
Greenwich, Conn. 

Gregory Wooldridge 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 

Lane Worley 
Afton. Okla. 

John Young 
High Hill, Mo 



High School 

Arref Abu-Setta Salah Al-Arfaj Abdullah Al-Kharashi Khalid Al-Mutlaq Scott Anderson 
Riyadh, Saudi Arabia Riyadh, Saudi Arabia Houston, Tex. Jeddah, Saudi Arabia Tulsa, Okla. 

Christopher Barton 
Lincoln, Neb. 

Jason Broyles 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 

Rex Bolack William Boyd Joe Briscoe 
S. Houston, Tex. Manzini, Swaziland, Africa Graham, Tex. 

Matthew Callier 
St. Louis, Mo. 

Jason Canard 
Tulsa, Okla. 

Bradley Church 
Westminster, Colo. 

Stephen Brownfield 
Dallas, Tex. 

Kelly Clark 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Darrell Coleman 
Spring Hill, Kan. 

Ralph Crawford 
Blue Springs, Mo. 

Victor Diaz 
El Paso, Tex. 

John Dunaway 
Springfield, 111. 

28 



Sophomores 

Chad Eberlein 
Omaha, Neb. 

Eric Echols 
Liberty. Mo. 

Jon Erichscn 
Broken Arrow, Okla. 

Andrew Foster 
Oklahoma City. Okla. 

David Gaunt 
Westcrvillc, Ohio 

Daniel Gonzalez 
Maracaibo. Venezuela 

Richard Hamilton 
Oklahoma City. Okla. 

Gcrrid Hightower 
Wake Village, Tex. 

Michael Hill 
Sacramento, Calif. 

Rodney Hosman 
Nettleton. Mo. 

Alan Howard 
LaQuinta, Calif. 

Scott Jenkins 
Ft. Worth. Tex. 

Kent Kearney 
Dcs Moines. Iowa 

Alberto Lopez 
Durango. Mexico 

William Loveall 
Warrcnsburg. Mo. 

Richard McCormick 
Independence, Mo. 

Greg Mace 
Shawnee, Okla. 

Michael Hogan 
Papillion. Neb. 

Hans Korponai 
LaPaz, Bolivia 

John Maggard 
Salina. Kan. 

29 



Dewey Mahrle 
Topeka. Kan. 

Juan Moreno 
Fontana, Calif. 

Robert Robillard 
Lawton, Okla. 

High School 

John Mainord 
Polo. Mo. 

Maximo Martinez 
Maracaibo, Venezuela 

Adam Meltzer 
Des Moines, Iowa 

Marshall Moklebust 
Omaha. Neb. 

Eric Pfeffle 
Liberty, Mo. 

Mason Reeder 
Carrollton, Tex. 

John Richard 
Omaha, Neb. 

Russell Robertson 
Oklahoma City. Okla. 

Richard Rozell 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Todd Schettcr 
Mechanicsburg, Ohio 

Bill Sellers 
Lexington. Mo. 

W d 



Page Skelton 
Lexington, Mo. 

John Tinner 
Roanoke, Tex. 

Richard Wycoff 
Pella. Iowa 

Sophomores 

Darrin Smart 
LeRoy, III. 

Jeffrey Smith 
Chesterfield, Mo. 

Reagan Spiva 
Hollywood, Calif. 

Marc Volkmer 
Lincoln, Neb. 

Paul Walter 
Independence, Mo. 

Reuben Williams 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Miguel Tejada 
Santo Domingo 

Noel Wilson 
Anchorage, Ark. 



Ibraham Al-Harthi 
Sugarland, Tex. 

Mark Goers 
Alton, 111. 

High School 

John Anderson 
Dallas, Tex. 

Bradley Andrews 
Overland Park, Kan. 

Troy Benoit 
Houston, Tex. 

Enrique Chavez 
Chihuahua, Mexico 

Gregory Clayton 
Galveston, Tex. 

^H9 

James Coley 
Edmond, Okla. 

Khalid Hid 
Jeddah, Saudi Arabia 

\\ 

Charles Fayne 
Grandview, Mo. 

/§'• 
• -1 

Mark Gilbert 
Broken Arrow, Okla. 

William Goodman 
Houston, Tex. 

Eric Grau 
Phoenix, Ariz. 

Michael Graydon 
Whiteman AFB, Mo. 

Geoffrey Griffin 
Kirkwood, Mo. 

Brcnton Groves 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Eric Gustafson 
Evergreen, Colo. 

Christopher Hamblen 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Patrick Harms 
Ft. Collins, Colo. 

James Harris 
Clifton, Tex. 

32 



Freshman 

Phillip Harrison 
Kansas City, Kan. 

Bayley Herrin 
Steamboat Springs, Colo. 

Brooks Howard 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Patrick Isenhour 
Kansas City, Kan. 

Whittier Ives 
Cuba, Mo. 

Geoffrey Jcrn 
Galesburg, 111. 

Jorge Lainez 
Honduras, C.A. 

Robert Matthews 
Liberty, Mo. 

Joseph Johnson 
Forlney, Tex. 

Charles Kesterson 
Denton. Tex. 

David Kinsey 
Columbus, Ohio 

Peter Lackner 
Tulsa, Okla. 

John Larson 
Tahoe City, Calif. 

Chris Lewis 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 

Thomas Liddy 
Fremont, Neb. 

Steven Liles 
Kansas City, Mo. 

John Mooney 
Denver, Colo. 

Tommy Myers 
Tulsa, Okla. 

William Palmer 
Shawnee, Kan. 

Chris Persinger 
North Little Rock, 

Ark. 

33 



Freshman and 

Eric Peterson 
Lcc*s Summit, Mo. 

Christopher Philipp 
Englewood, Colo. 

Erik Pratt 
Paola, Kan. 

Michael Reimonenq 
Buckner, Mo. 

Jason Saltzman 
St. Louis Park, Minn. 

Manuel Serrano 
Miami Beach, Fla. 

Shane Seyffert 
Shawnee, Okla. 

Brian Sipes 
Tulsa, Okla. 

Donald Ross 
Shawnee, Kan. 

Randy Skidmore 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Steven Smith 
St. Charles, Mo. 

Christopher Statzer 
Sebastopol, Calif. 

Fred Stearns 
Powell, Wyo. 

John Stockton 
Oklahoma City. Okla. 

David Sumner 
Springfield, Mo. 

Scott Tietge 
Washington. D. C. 

Eric Tuberty 
Kansas City. Mo. 

Trent Ulsaker 
Belleville, 111. 

Richard Voss 
Brighton, Colo. 

Travis Wagoner 
Storm Lake, Iowa 

34 



Chris Walker 
Storm Lake, Iowa 

Matt Wright 
Lee's Summit, Mo. 

Frank Bowen 
Rockwall, Tex. 

Tony Campbell 
Shawnee. Kan. 

Eighth Grade 

Robert Walker 
Novato, Calif. 

Kelly Wallin 
Baton Rouge, La. 

Greg Wellncr 
Blue Springs, Mo. 

Richard Anthony 
Omaha, Neb, 

Jacques Baston 
Oakland, Calif. 

David Brownfield 
Dallas, Tex. 

Scott Bruce 
Huntsville, Tex. 

Jeffrey Bynum 
Roanoke, 111. 

Chris Coleman 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Sean Covey 
Tulsa, Okla. 

David Fletcher 
Raytown, Mo. 

Joseph Weyant 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Robert Bloomquist 11 
Lee's Summit, Mo. 

Todd Cain 
Kansas City, Mo. 

Cory Ford 
Raytown, Mo. 

35 



Eighth and 

Daniel Foxley 
Englewood, Colo. 

Daniel Heinicke 
Florissant, Mo. 

John Lattin 
Lee's Summit, Mo. 

Jason Minor 
Dallas. Tex. 

Chris Hallock 
Salina, Kan. 

Thomas Halverson 
Des Moines, Iowa 

George Hanna 
Topeka, Kan. 

Marshall Jensen 
San Antonio, Tex. 

Chris Jernigan 
Memphis. Tenn, 

Justin Johnson 
Dallas. Tex. 

Sean Heard 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 

Jeff Lohrenz 
Casper, Wyo. 

John McGivern 
Topeka, Kan. 

John McQuigg 
Orange Park, Fla. 

Bryant Murphy 
Tulsa. Okla. 

Paul-jean Nail 
Overland Park, Kan. 

Kenneth 0*Donley 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Steven Killough 
Cashing. Okla. 

Gordon McQuillin 
Tuscon. Ariz. 

David Patch 
Leawood, Kan. 

36 



Seventh Grade 

Michael Pierce 
Higginsville, Mo. 

Donald Ward II 
Plattsburg, Mo. 

Chris Sandel 
Tulsa, Okla. 

Steven Shepherd 
Shawnee, Kan. 

David Sova 
Topeka, Kan. 

Jeffrey Tucker 
Fountain Valley, Calif. 

Darren Welch 
Manchester, Mo. 

Ty Willard 
Tulsa. Okla. 

Michael Willis 
Colorado Springs, Colo. 

Brady Wright 
Kirkland, Wash. 

Todd Bergeson 
Alden, Iowa 

Tory Brandt 
St. Louis, Mo. 

Daniel Brown 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

George Carlson 
Billings, Mont. 

Nicolas Craig 
Ruwi, Sultanate 

of Oman 

Carlos Duenas 
Miami, Fla. 

Jeff Goldstritch 
Dallas, Tex. 



Seventh Grade 

David Graham 
Kansas City« Mo. 

Sean Osterman 
San Jose, Calif. 

C. Sean Thompson 
Hot Springs, Ark. 

Dan Hauser 
Dublin. Calif. 

Zachariah Hinton 
Kansas City, Mo. 

James McArthur 
Parkville, Mo. 

Scott Reed 
Ft. Collins. Colo. 

Don Sappington, Jr. 
Tulsa. Okla. 

Aaron Smith 
Chula Vista. Calif. 

Russell Morgan 
St. Charles. Mo. 

Joel Szymanski 
Conroc. Tex. 

Tucker's family meets COL Sellers 

The cleaning party! 

38 





Jr. High Football & Basketball 

Front Row, Philips, Brown, Cain, S.P., Pierce, Hamblen, Jernigan, Baston; Second Row: Coach Payne, Myers, Lewis, Serrano, Lainez, O'Donley, 
Wellner, Siebert, Monor, Mooney, Assistant Coach Soady; Third Row: Assistant Coach Engeman, Skidmore, Ulsaker, T.A., Johnson, Larson, 
Liles, McQuigg, Graydon, Stearns, Kinsey, Fletcher, Young, manager. 

Front Row: Tietge, Harms, Sandcl, Cain, Baston, Jernigan, Wright, Serrano. Second Row: Manager, Sova, Fletcher, Ulsaker, T.A., Liles, Johnson, 
Lainez. 

40 



Jr. High Track 

Front Row: Nail, McGivern, Wright, Kinsey. Pierce. Justin Johnson. Shepherd, Jernigan, Saltzman, Heinke; Second Row: McQuigg, Fletcher, 
Gustafsson, T. Campbell, Szymanski, Bruce, Minor, D. Brownfield, Anthony, Sova, Willis, Brandt. C. Coleman; Third Row; Stahlnecker (manager). 
Case (manager), Patch. Osterman, Covey. Hauser, Murphy, Cain, Welch, Carlson, McCarthy. Hinton, Bergenson, Tucker; Fourth Row: Bynum. 
Larsen, Stearns, Hallock, Joe Johnson. Bowen. Semrau. Willard, K. Irons and Birkett (managers). Coach James Ahrens. 

Presidents Physical Fitness Test 



H.S. Tennis & Track 

Front Row: T. G. Ulsaker, McCormick, Mahrle, Hays, Serrano, W. Morris, S. Anderson; Second Row: Bolack, Upham, O'Laughlin, Kearney, 
B. Irons, P. Morris, Allard; Third Row: Coach David Johnsen, Sellers, Sumner, Redinger, Walters, Nash, Kesterson, J. Smith, S. Brownfield 
(manager). Coach Richard Muschett. 

Front Row: Palsa, McDonald, J. Anderson, J.C. Johnson; Second Row: Graves, Willens, Bosshard, Krueger, Pfeffle, R. O. Gonzalez. McWhorter, 
Coach Mike Wood. 

42 



High School Basketball 
OPPONENT 

Higginsville 
Polo 
Lone Jack 
Polo 
MMA 
Chilhowee 
Loretto 
Lone Jack 
Concordia 
Lexington 
MMA 
Norborne 
Lone Jack 
Braymer 
Hardin 
Orrick 
Higginsville 

OUR 
SCORE 

33 
45 
50 
46 
45 
60 
59 
39 
45 
53 
24 
51 
48 
46 
42 
64 
31 

THEIR 
SCORE 

60 
61 
48 
47 
44 
63 
45 
41 
70 
71 
58 
66 
31 
35 
65 
46 
83 

Front Row: Krueger, O'Laughlin, S. Anderson, Wallin, T. Tucker. Liles, T. A. Ulsaker; Second Row: Assistant Coach Dan hmley. Young 
(manager). Ebcrlein, Sellers, J. B. Meyer, Jarrett, Oelsen, Mitchell (manager). Coach Tom Payne. 

43 



H.S. Golf & Soccer 

Front Row: Hogue, KirkendoU, T. Tucker, LaViolette, Tietge; Second Row: Harris, Harms, Weyant, Heavener, Coach Ed Ellis. 

''*^'l'|j^,* 

• : < • > 1 L *L Zn' 

^ ^ ^ .̂  ^ ^ >̂  I 
j r i ! ' X 

^.^ ' ^ " - - ^ ^ • ^ ^ ^ 

Front Row: B. Irons, A. Moreno. Amorctti. R. J. Gonzalez, F. Sanchez, C. Sanchez, Morris, A. Howard, R. O. Gonzalez; Second Row: Coach 
Dave Johnsen, Kirk, Riggs, Goodman, Al-Baiz, Al-Arfaj, Walter (manager), KirkendoU, Crews, Quevedo, Tietge, Coach Larry Gillis. 

44 



Front Row: Mahrlc, Jem, S. Anderson, Godard, Hightower, Stearns, Mahoney, Wilson, Kearney, Lewis, Wycoff, Serrano, Zelaya, Martinez, 
Skidmore; Second Row: Coach Allan Greene, Oelson, Armstrong, Ruffin, Tate, Shields, T. Tucker, George, Allard, Searcey, Jarrett, Campbell, 
Zambrano, Graves, Rask, Coach Jay Allard; Third Row: McAdams, N. Anderson, Liles, Oelson, Maggard, Briscoe, J. Smith, Sellers, Ayres, 
Kinsey, Klemm, Williams, Hosman, D. Coleman, Terhune, J. Jones, McDonald. 

Leading the team to a .500 season 
were six high school seniors, who have 
played together for the academy since 
junior high school. Front Row: John 
Searcey, Chris George, Pat Jarrett; 
Second Row: Garren Allard, Ricardo 
Zelaya, Thad Tucker and Coach Jay 
Allard. 

4S 



H.S. Wrestling & Swimming 

Front Row: Stearns, Nash, D. Coleman, P. Morris, Allard, Boyd, Kirkendoll, Walter, Philipp; Second Row: K. Clark, Bollinger, C. Zambrano 
(manager). Tinner, J. Smith, Walters, Robertson, Willens, Graves, Klemm, Anhalt, Coach Francis Johnson. 

Front Row: B. Irons, Tejada, McCormick, Fleeman, Herrin; Second Row: Delmonte (assistant coach), Storkan, Watson, Harris, Ertz, Robillard, 
Redinger (manager); Third Row: Campbell, Bomgaars, J. Jones, McDermott, McWhorter. 

46 



Wentworth's New Cheerleaders are, left to right: Debbie Wurtz, Susan Hanower, 
Stephanie Abraham, Leslie Gray, Karen Brown, and Kate Weaver. 

Sponsored by the Kansas City Parents Club is the 
formation of a team of female cheerleaders. They arc all 
seniors at Shawnee Mission East High School in Kansas. 

Jr. College Soccer 

Front Row: Koblitz, Al-Baiz, Al-Dosary, Al-Arfaj, Spano, F. Sanchez, Case; Second Row: Coach Larry Gillis, Farley, Thompson, Skelton, Griebcl. 
Morgan, Eberlein, Miranda (manager), Coach Dave Johnsen. 

47 



J.C. Golf & Tennis 

Dawson, Morgan, Bowles, Mulcahy, Coach Larry Gillis 

48 Maj. Steve Sellers, coach; Cook, Curry, Morgan, Rainbolt, Womer 



Karate & J.C. Baseball 

First Row: Knollmueller, Adams, Sappington, McQuillin, Jensen, Welch, Graham, Elliott; Second Row: Sadubbindit, Norton, S. Jones, Rice, 
Hunnell, Korponai, Ericksen, Coach Tom Butter. 

Front Row: Eiffcrt, Engeman, Scott, Mixon, Yoneda, Stewart, Spano, Coach Jay Allard; iiecond Row: Wintrey (manager). Mills, McCarter, 
Willctts, Clutts, McClintock. Cregut. Arney, Bowles, Truax. 

49 



J.C. Basketball 

Front Row: Lamar. Arney. Talley. Engeman. Griebel, Morgan. K. Irons; Second Row: Koblitz (manager), Cregut. McCIintock, Winfrey. Willetts, 
McCarter, Clutts, Coach Jay Allard. 



Boxing 

Front Row: Reeder, Stahlnecker, Coach Roger DiVito, Mahoney, Rask, Pintor, Second Row: Hinton. C. Sanchez, Hogan, Cregut, Lewis, Stockton, 
Richard, Tully, Coach Allan Greene, Coach Valentin Martinez. 

Jet' s£ i^'°"> 





''ii/--^'y^^-. 





Rangers 
The Rangers, in their second year, have the able 

leadership of Capt. Hudson, ILT Pershing, SGM 
Miller, and their advisor was Capt. Alexander. Some 
of their activities included FTX's at Lake City Arsenal, 
road marches (12 mile), classroom training, and other 
hands on training. 

First Row: Hudson, J. Moreno, A. Moreno, Hightower, Phihpp, Rozell, Capt. Alexander; Second Row: Pershing, Clayton, Riggs, Wallace, 
Anhalt, Fellows, Miller. 

55 



The following cadets and MSIV's attended Cadet 
Troop Leader Training 

Mark Knollmueller 
Patrick Melvin 
Johnny Miller 
T. Tully 

Airborne Personnel 

Marc C. Thompson 
Ike Skelton 
Rob Sanderson 

Fort Sill 
Fort Hood 
Fort Hood 
Fort Hood 

^̂ ^̂ ^̂ ^̂ 1̂ 

19 

k 



The following MSIV Cadets received scholar­
ships (MJC and Basic Camp): 
Daniel Hudson 
Mark Knollmueller 
Patrick Melvin 
Walt Pershing 
Johnny Miller 

Marc Thompson 
John Stahlnecker 
Jeff Truax 
Terrance Tully 
Harold Tarpley 



In Memoriam 
The flag is lowered, the bell tolls, the trumpet sounds, and the crosses bear witness to those heroes 

who have fallen! 
In 1921, a World War 1 casualty was interred as the first unknown soldier at Arlington National 

Cemetery. In 1958, the remains of two more unknown soldiers from World War II and the Korean 
War were honored. In 1973, Congress first approved the burial of a Vietnam War unknown soldier. 
Three United States Presidents later and all too unfortunately, numerous delays, the Vietnam War 
unknown soldier was laid to eternal rest on 27 May 1984, beside his brothers from three other wars. 

Who he is, we will never know, but what he is and what he stood for, we will never forget. He 
is the symbol of the thousands of fathers, sons, and brothers who gave their lives in America's longest, 
most ambivalent war. He stood for and will continue to stand for the honor and valor, the pride and 
contributions of the American soldiers who gave their lives and who fought for the liberation of other, 
not so fortunate, not so free people, in that distant land! 

On 27 May 1984, President Ronald Reagan presented this nation's highest honor to that soldier 
— The Congressional Medal of Honor — and placed a wreath at his tomb, saying: 

"Thank you dear son, and may God cradle you in His loving arms." 
With those few simple, but meaningful words, tears of pride and sorrow showered the white marble 

of the Arlington Memorial Amphitheater, as well as the livingrooms of millions of American homes. 
This was a final symbol to honor those who never got the parades and the recognition for their gallant 
and honorable deeds. The recognition they so rightly deserved! 

With this memorial, we honor all those who have served this great country as Veterans — and 
proud to be Veterans — in the armed services of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. They served 
to uphold the very principles with which this nation was founded and they did it and did it well! We 
especially honor the heroes of the Vietnam War and they are HEROES. They are heroes as much as 
anyone who has served this country and has been willing to die while doing so. Heroes, May God Bless 
Them, and let us not forget them!! 

2LT Mark Knollmueller 
F.A. U,S. Army 

58 



VL* 



60 

Military Awards 
GEORGE C. MARSHALL AWARD 

Marc C. Thompson 
MACARTHUR MEM. FOUND, AWARDS 

SROTC: Troy R. Yates 
JROTC: John A. Searcey 

DA SUPERIOR CADET AWARDS 
MS-IV: Marc C. Thompson 
MS-III: Theodore K. Yoneda 
MS-II: William R. Talley 
MS-I: John J. DelMonte 
LD-4: John B. Meyer 
LD-3: Christopher B. Fellows 
LD-2: Dewey A. Mahrle 
LD-1: David P. Sumner 

SONS OF THE AMERICAN REV. AWARD 
MS-III: Troy S. Eiffert 
MS-I: Garren K. Allard 

RESERVE OFFICERS ASSOC. AWARD 
MS-IV: Marc C. Thompson 
MS-III: Darcy J. Engeman 
LD: Joel Cregut 

ASSOC. OF THE UNITED STATES ARMY 
MS-IV: Johnny R. Miller 
MS-III: Darcy J. Engeman 

AMERICAN LEGION AWARD FOR MIL EXCELLENCE 
MS-IV: Johnny R. Miller 
MS-III: Theodore K. Yoneda 
LD-IV: John B. Meyer 

AMERICAN LEGION AWARD FOR SCHOLASTIC EXCELLENCE 
MS-IV: Patrick R. Melvin 
MS-III: Darcy J. Engeman 
HS SR: Christopher Y. George 

AMERICAN LEGION MOST IMPROVED JROTC AWARD 
David L. Clutts 

NATIONAL SOJOURNERS ASSOC. AWARDS 
SROTC: Richard E. Arney, Jr. 
JROTC:Troy J. Anhalt 

DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REV. 
SROTC: John R. Stahlnecker 
JROTC: William W. Sellers 

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS AWARD 
Jeffrey A. Dawson 

DAUGHTERS OF FOUNDERS AND PATRIOTS AWARD 
Daniel B. Hudson 

MILITARY ORDER OF THE WORLD WARS AWARD 
SROTC: Mark P. Knollmueller 
JROTC: Robert I. Sanderson 

AMERICAN DEFENSE PREPAREDNESS ASSOC. AWARD 
Patrick R. Melvin 

U.S. ARMY RESERVE NATIONAL SCHOLAR/ATHLETE AWARD 
Garren K. Allard 



ô , 

>h-y 

l l 



Psi Gamma Chapter 
of 

Alpha Phi Omega 
I lii"'ll 

Alpha Phi Omega, the national 
college service fraternity, worked hard all 
through the year to keep up with the pop 
machines, but to no avail. We heard 
comments, cuts, and a good deal of 
criticism about the machines "ripping me 
off, or "Why aren't the machines filled 
up yet?" We did our best and to all those 
who did help, thank you. 

The pop machines aren't the only 
thing that we take care of. Some of our 
other responsibilities lie in setting up the 
Blood Drives, the APO Dance, and the 
decorations for the Christmas Dance. We 
donated a check for three infant car seats 
to Lafeyette Regional Health Center and 
we hosted/sponsored the Scout Dinner. 

These are but a few of the many 
things the fraternity did and these are the 
members who helped make some of these 
things happen. 
Robert Spano — President 
Mark KnoUmueller — V.P. 
Jeff Truax 
Terence Tully 
Hon Hartwick 
Scott McClintock 
Ted Yoneda 
Bill Morgan 
Craig Curry 
Keith Irons 
Albert Lamar 
Tai Kim 
John Birkett 
Jeff Dawson 
Troy Rainbolt 

62 



'"•• i r i i ^ 

f 
imi 

v***«t^;»*t. J 



WMA Honor Society 

First Row: Willard, Fletcher, Jernigan, R. O. Gonzalez, Serrano, F. Sanchez, P. Morris, Jensen, Krueger, Anhalt, Heard; Second Row; McQuigg, 
McQuillin, Tully, Mahrle, B. Howard, McDermott, Herrin, Kirkendoll, J. Jones, Mitchell, Minor; Third Row: Stone, A. Meltzer, Womer, A. Adams. 
Harris, Godard, O'Laughlin, Engeman, Talley, Arney; Fourth Row: Clutts, J. B. Meyer, George, Sellers, Delmonte, Bomgaars, Melvin, I. N. Skelton, 
Thompson, Rainbolt. 

The purpose of the Wentworth Honor Society is to give proper recognition to 
those cadets who do a better than average job in every phase of life at Wentworth, 
even though they may truly excel in none. This is the heart of any group or organization 
and is true here at the Academy. It includes those individuals who quietly go about 
doing a fme job in all phases of their training, but who sometimes fail to receive the 
recognition they deserve. 

Their members include (Second Semester): 
R.C. Anthony 
S.D. Covey 
C. Fellows 
E.G. Gustafson 
Z. Hinton 
T.Y. Kim 
G.H. Koblitz 
S. Riggs 
J.C. Smith 
T.A. Steward 
D.G. Watson 
T.K. Yoneda 
T.J. Anhalt 
D.A. Clutts 
D.L. Fletcher 

J.M. Harris 
CM. Heavener 
B.D. Herrin 
B. Howard 
C.L. Jernigan 
T.A. Kirkendoll 
M.G. Krueger 
J.P. McQuigg 
A.J. Meltzer 
P.T. Morris 
M.J. O'Laughlin 
R.B. Womer 
D.A. Mahrle 
F.J. Stearns 
W.R. Talley 

R.E. Arney 
W. Sellers 
T.R. Yates 
D.J. Engeman 
J.C. Birkett 

National 
Honor 
Society 

National Honor Society members are chosen by a 
faculty committee appointed by the Dean. The object of the 
Society is to create enthusiasm for scholarship, to stimulate 
a desire to render service, to promote worthy leadership and 
to encourage the development of character in all students 
of a high school. To be eligible for consideration a cadet must 
have attended Wentworth for at least one semester. He must 
have a cumulative average grade of B + , be outstanding in 
scholarship, service, leadership, and character. Members are 
as follows: 
T. Anhalt G. Allard 
M. O'Laughlin C. George 
D. Mahrle B. Irons 
W. Sellers J. Meyer 
J. Stone 

64 



Phi Theta Kappa 
Phi Theta Kappa is a National Jr. Col. 

Honor Society recognizing academic excellence. 
Membership in this society is a mark of highest 
achievement in scholastic work. It is limited to 
the top 10% of the Jr. Col. and is based upon 
cumulative grade point average. The recipient 
must be of good moral character, and possess 
recognized qualities of citizenship. 

Left to right: Rick Arney, Charles Barton, Mark Knoilmueller, Patrick Melvin, Walt Pershing, 
Bill Talley, and Marc Thompson. 

Who's Who in American Jr. Colleges 
Each year the faculty and administrators vote for members of the Jr. Col. who have 

shown dedication and academic achievement at Wentworth. There are seven major areas 
considered when choosing: academic excellence, military, discipline, athletic, citizenship, 
service to the school and promise for future usefulness. The following were chosen this 
year: 
T.C. Ash I.N. Skelton 
P.R. Melvin J.R. Stahlnecker 
T.N. Rainbolt M.C. Thompson 
M.R. Scott 

Aviation 
The aviation program has been in existence at 

Wentworth, in one form or another, since 1929, when 
a Pre-Aviation course was offered in the Junior 
College. Ten years later, a ground school and flight 
instruction program was set up. An airport was built 
north of town on 80 acres of river bottom land. Pilots 
were trained during World War II and pilot training 
continues today. Enrolled in the program were the 
following: 
C. Barton J.R. Mills 
T. Case S. Meltzer 
F. Ayers M. Knoilmueller 
C. Curry J. Jones 
K. Clark R, Womcr 

T. Yates 

65 



1 ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

^•™»iMMBI i« ^ ^ p 

^Hf ^ 

^ 1 
, " ^ 

BF^Y^J^ 

Xi 

~ ' AM:.' . 

1 ^^^^^^^•'''•'•^••••••MSII^HJIII 

WpMKS 
r Ml ...... ^ K ^ 



T'^7^^ 

•urnnrr vif̂ ^ 

IT'"" i J *^^ ̂r" ^^^^^^mgjsgSm •••• 



Battalion Staff 



We have served a proud and 
accomplished 104th Corps of Cadets, 
and we, as the Battalion Staff, have 
served with pride. We did the best job 
we could, and we endured, as did all of 
you. 

We had our share of laughter, tears, 
and arguments, and we learned about 
each other, as well as ourselves. We 
made mistakes, but the accomplish­
ments we made, as a Corps, make all 
the difference in the world. 

Good Luck and Farewell 

LTC John R. Stahlnecker, MAJ T. Conly Ash, 2LT Rick Sheer, 2LT Charles Barton, CPT Harold Tarpley, 
CPT Mark Knollmueller, 2LT J.B. Meyer, CSM Johnny Miller. 



Guidon: Kim; First Row: Coopcrider, Curry, Hudson, Willetts, Hartwick, Birkett, C. Coleman; Second Row: Koblitz, Arney, K. Irons, Lamar, Mulcahy, 
Perez, Ball, Dameron; Third Row: Garris, Miranda, Sadubbundit, McCarter, Al-Abdulkarim, Muelhaupt, Campbell, Yoneda; Fourth Row: Al-Dosary, 
Whorton, Eiffert, J. E. Meyer, Schuknecht, Pintor. 



Alpha 

Entering a college such as Wentworth, 
brings thoughts to mind on what, exactly, to 
expect. What do you expect when you hear the 
words - Military Academy? It is hard to 
imagine what it will be like, what to expect, 
from year to year, because things have a 
tendency to change rather drastically. 

Much discipline is instilled in new boys in 
teaching them how to be the best. In Alpha 
Company, we may not have always been the 
best outside, but on the inside we all strived for 
the best. And we were the best we could be. 

It was not always work and discipline, 
there were some fun and amusing times. 
Remember Captain Winsor tripping over the 
floor chief chair and the aftermath? Coming up 
for a Garfield doll and the other strange things 
we did all had their own purpose. 

Thinking back on those days, brings to 
mind many fond memories of friendships and 
that feeling of "family." 

SEE NO EVIL. HEAR NO EVIL, SPEAK NO EVIL 



Charlie 

Guidon: Philipp; First Row: Allard, Martinez, Zambrano. Bosworth, Pershing, Thompson, Engeman, Sanderson, Bollinger, Armstrong, Willens, 
Bloustine; Second Row: A. Howard, Liddy, Duneas, B. Howard, Sipes, Stockton, Fellows, Wallace, BoUack, Volkmer, Kinsey, Robertson, Diaz, 
Tejada; Third Row: Wagoner, Tinner, Rozell, Griffin, Quevedo, R. Gonzalez, Foster, J. E. Smith, Walters, Hogue, Anhalt, Nash, Mahoney, 
Falsa; Fourth Row: Ayres, Chavez, McDermott, Groves, Amoretti, Kuluva, Green, Walker, Mace, Lopez, Grau, Tuberty, Joe Johnson; Fifth 
Row: Kerckhoff, McCormick, Larson, D. Gonzalez, James Johnson, Flack, Berndt, Bosshard, King, Barry, Maggard, Jarrard, Kerr. 

To Charlie Company: 
When this year began, I was faced with what was to be one of the biggest challenges of my life. The challenge of taking a company, that 

had, for years, been the dumping ground of the battalion for misfits, and making it into one that its members and the school could be proud of, 
and also, make it the best in the Corps. Many times during the course of the year, I felt as many had, like totally giving up. But, something would 
not allow me to just give up what we had all worked for. Sure I worried when things were not going right and I still got upset when someone 
did something wrong, but now is the time to reflect and see what we, as a team, have accomplished. 

The beginning was rough. Breaking in the new boys, as well as the old boys, proved to be no small chore. I think it has been harder on the 
old boys because of the drastic changes they have been put through. I will be the first to admit that mistakes were made and there are many things 
I would do differently, had I the same chance all over again. But, we were all learning. We lost many members of our company for different reasons, 
and with each individual loss, some morale was lost, but it quickly sprang back. And for the first time in a great number of years Charlie Company 
won a Guidon for a semester. 

The new semester brought renewed problems. New rats to train and even worse, the post-Christmas blues. Spring break quickly came, though, 
and it seems everything fell back into place. Now we are in the closing days of school and we must wonder where has the time gone? 

Regardless of whether Charlie Company wins the Basore Award or not, I believe I can say, along with the rest of the company staff, this has 
been the best Charlie Company to walk these grounds. I realize that I did not make many friends among you this year, and that is not to say 
that I would not have liked to. I hope that we, the company staff, have given you ideals on which you can work, in order to keep Charlie Company 
right where it is — on top. 

So, on behalf of the company staff: ILT Walt Pershing. 2LT Darcy Engeman, 2LT Ben Bosworth, and 1ST SGT Rob Sanderson; who in my 
eyes, were the best company staff a commander could ask for, and the NCO's, old boys, and of course, the rats, I give you these words of advice: 
"No matter what you do in life, no matter where you go, always remember to do your best. Your best is something that nobody — nobody can 
take away from you.** 

Fair Well and Good Luck Charlie! 
C/CPT Marc C. Thompson 

72 



ff^l 
^jy 

al 9S 
. if 

P^^^^S^H 

^ H 

h--'^ 

• \tmh,-' 

P^ ^ ^pra«^«SiS^MBM^^wMi^% 

r :p.. <1 •̂w ' J 
• ''-J 

P^::;^'^r^| 
.^^^^ . _ • . V-.; ^ K 

_.. . . lH ' -^ 

''^l'''' A ' M 

Mvm4 

^^r^^^r 

i^^^id 

T^^^Pr^ 

^^^K^^ 

^^^^H 



Delta Company 
Delta Company, as usual, a layed back company. This 

year was no different than any other year, but layed back 
or not, they got the job done and done right, with able 
leadership. Five Battalion Orderly's to last years one and 
when the time came to be stract, they were a match for 
any company. Here are some of the wild things you will 
all want to remember: 

Jern and Godard will not soon forget the wrath of 
Staff — jogging with the canon, numerous meetings in 
Staff Hall, all the result of a night manuever to capture 
CSM Miller's swagger stick. Needless to say, they were 
unsuccessful in their attempt. 

Who will forget Delta's first CO., Capt. Dan 
"Pops/Fred McMurray" Hudson? 

What about all the pillow fights with Echo Company 
and the confinement which resulted? 

Two "rats" made the grade and were inducted into 
the Wentworth Honor Society, and then became 
sergeants. Two others made it into the National Honor 
Society. 

And then there is the "Weasel" or some of Tate and 
Shields' little adventures — Billy and Bobby's Roadtrip 
and the dummies in their beds, the burning mouse, and 
their little snake. 

One of the biggest achievements of Delta Company 
was actually their "Crowning" achievement - Homecom­
ing Queen, Betsy Fleeman. 

Keep up that Delta spirit, you all know we were great 
- FIDO. 

.If m **** 

*w^ ^ 
fe 

74 

Ik 



• l i 
Hi 

_ '"i-i 

tj 

i 1 

^K^r "ill 

IHBI ' S 

Guidon: S. Brownfield; First Row: Klemm, Ruffin. Serrano, Greibel. Spano. Skelton, Jarrett, F. Sanchez, Zclaya, Tate, Shields; Second Row: Al-Arfaj, 
Hossman, Pcrsinger, A. Moreno, Gilbert. Fleeman, Al-Baiz, Myers, Storkan, O'Laughlin, Olscn, Al-Harthi; Third Row: Wooldridge. Baertschiger, 
Eid. S. Jones, Ives, Faync, Godard, Coley, Rice, Ertz, Abu-Sctta, Al-Mutlaq; Fourth Row: E. Howard, J. Moreno, Hightowcr. Clayton. Harrison. 
Saltzman. Berg, Lainez, Winner. S. Meltzer. J. Smith, C. Sanchez. 

75 



Echo 

We all remember 1983-1984 for one of the best Echo 
Company's in a long time and the best company on 
campus. Through thick and thin, good times and bad, we, 
the mighty **Mad Dog" Company, did the job and we did 
it well. May the reputation we have made, as the best 
company on campus, live forever. Remember all the fun. 
Remember this, remember that. 

One thing we all remember well are the 3rd CQ 
parties and 4th CQ police details. 

How about Captain Melvins idea of a party, or ILT 
Mill's shaving cream parties? 

We won the Homecoming float contest, and all those 
first place Sunday parades, as well as our first place in 
Sports Week. 

How many times did we hear those familiar words 
• "Be at my door at 10:00"? 

And the commandants sure got a kick out of our 
Christmas skit. 

We all went through a lot, and to all of you, who 
helped to make the best company on campus, for a job 
well done. 

CONGRATULATIONS!!! 

DRIVE ON ECHO, DRIVE ON. MAD DOG. Watchu talkin 'bout!!! 



^̂ ^̂ Ê 

ImilK^" '̂' "''" S l l 
•t^^^^^fr^i'i ' ^ R i l 

«̂fl ̂
B''-'! 

P B̂ 

M ^ ^ ^ 

^ V 

Guidon: Reeder; First Row: N. Anderson, George, Mills, Melvin, Searccy, Rask, Graves, Young; Second Row: D. Coleman, Duer, Weyant, Sumner, 
A. Meltzer, Hamblen, Korponai, T. G. Ulsaker, McWhorter, Erichsen, Kesterson; Third Row: Lackner, Boyd, Pfeffle, Barton, Norton, McDonald, 
Melton, T.A. Ulsaker, Wellner, Bradshaw, Mainord; Fourth Row: Canard, Isenhour, Ramsour, Graydon, Broyles, Hogan, S. Anderson, Matthews. 
Clark; Fifth Row: J. Anderson, Tietge, Stone, Heavener, Semrau, Gaunt, Hunnel, Redinger, Gustafson, Al-Kharashi, Elliott. 

77 



Foxtrot 

We. the staff of Foxtrot Company 1983-1984, wish to express the happiness 
that we have shared as a group, and this year was a learning experience for all 
of us. 

We have done our best to allow the young men of this company to learn 
from us, as well as from themselves and their own mistakes. We, in turn, have 
learned from them. As we all know, not everything in life is all glitter and gold. 
You have to work and work hard for what you want. We have all had our ups 
and downs, and the company shared them in our everyday life here at the 
academy. We hope that these young men realize what an opportunity they have 
here at Wentworth Military Academy, and what a vital role they have played 
in our hearts and lives. I leave you with these parting words as quoted by Benjamin 
Disraeli: 

"There is magic in the memory of a schoolboy friendship; it softens the heart, 
and even effects the nervous system of those who have no heart." 

Sincerely 
C/CPT Matt "Spike" Scott and Staff 



^1 ~̂ ^̂ _- ^^^^^H 

H 

• 
• 

i.^# ^'"' ' ' '^^^^^^ 

^Hl^B £z 
_ _ f t ^ ^ 

r 

Guidons: Halverson, Perec; First Row: Hauser, Ward, Patch, Cain, McClintock, Winfrey, Bowles, Talley, Scott, Case, Williams, Stewart, Cregui; 
Second Row: Coleman, J. D. Johnson, Murphy, Heinicke, Nail, Bloomquist, D. Brownfield, Bynum, Brown, Mcgivern, Hinton, McArthur, Graham, 
Sappington; Third Row: Bergeson, Welch, Bruce, Osterman, Jernigan, Foxley, Minor, Shephard, Jensen, Carlson, Willis, Szymanski; Fourth Row: 
Sova, Bowen, McQuillin, Ragland, Killough, Willard, Covey, Wright, Fletcher, McQuigg, J. Tucker, Hallock, Goldstritch, Campbell, Brandt, Anthony, 
Sandel, Craig. 

79 



Headquarters 

We in Headquarters have a lot to be 
proud of this year, and we had a good year. 
We had our ups and downs, but nevertheless, 
we did have the "guidon squad" and all the 
steak dinners that went with them. 

We gave "Bear" a surprise dedication at 
Trinity Rehabilitation Center after our 
performance at the American Royal Parade. 
We had all the trips, like the one to St. Louis 
with Paula, the bus driver. Remember our 
Snap Drill under the Arch? And all those split 
pants because of too many Snap Drill 
performances. 

The one thing that none of us remembers 
is when all the urinals worked. Who can forget 
Watson's sunglasses and that psychotic 
computer room with all those alarm systems 
in it? 

Well, so much for this year. We have a 
lot to remember and a lot to be thankful for. 
It seems that time just flew by and all too 
swiftly. But, what else is there to say, for a 
good year and a great bunch of guys. We all 
held together and made it through, and that 
is what counts. 



I \i^: 

. :0 

[ j ^ ; 

.14 

[ J' ' ' ^~1^ 

Guidons: Hill, Walker, Walter, Goodman; First Row: Schetter, Tucker, Morgan, Yates, Mixon, Rainbolt, Kirk, Truax, Tully, Watson, B. Irons; Second 
Row: Lovcall, Stearns, Harms, Krueger, Hayes, LaViolette, Delmonte, Ross, Adams, Peterson, Mitchell, Stahlnecker; Third Row: Statzer, Kearney, 
Jones, Harris, Cook, Bomgaars, Upham, Richard, Kirkendoll, McAlecr, Herrin; Fourth Row: Mahrie, P. Morris, Benoit, Sellers, Skelton, Clutts, 
Robillard, Womer, Crews. [ 



Honor Guard 

Guidon: Brownfield, Row 1: Shetter, Birkett, Tarpley, Cooperider, Dawson, Row 2: Melton, Duer, Garris, Stone, Barton, Broyles, 
Row 3: Curry, Groves. 

The Honor Guard, this year had an experience not seen for five years. 
It was not a company of its own. The disunity was felt, in the beginning, but 
as the year went by, the problem soon dissipated. 

The year was filled with practices, duties, and other responsibilities. The 
times we remember best are the hard times, these times brought the Honor 
Guard together. Some of our experiences paid off and some didn't, but we 
always tried to do our best. 





The Top Cadet Brass 
Battalion Staff 

Battalion Commander 
Executive Officer 
S'l 
S-2 

S'3 

%» 

John R. Stahlnecker 
T. Conly Ash 
Charles Barton 
Walt Pershing/ Rick 
Sheer 
Mark P. Knollmueller 

Alpha Company 
Company Commander 
Executive Officer 

Platoon Leader 
1st Sergeant 

Doug D, Willetts 
Ike Skelton/ Dan 
Hudson 
John Hartwick 
Aaron Muelhaupt 

Delta Company 
Company Commander Dan Hudson/ Ike 

Skelton 
Executive Officer Bob Spano 
Platoon Leader D. Griebel 
Platoon Leader Pat Jarrett 
1st Sergeant Francisco Sanchez 

Foxtrot Company 
Company Commander 
Executive Officer 
Platoon Leader 
Platoon Leader 
1st Sergeant 

Matt Scott 
Bill Talley 
Ralph Bowles 
Todd Case 
Don Williams 

S-4 
Adjutant 

Special Service Officer 
Sergeant Major 

Rob Soady/ J,B, Meyer 
Walt Pershing/ Rick 
Sheer 
Richard Juneau 
Johnny R. Miller 

Charlie Company 
Company Commander 
Executive Officer 

Platoon Leader 
Platoon Leader 
1st Sergeant 

Marc Thompson 
Rick Sheer/ Walt 
Pershing 
Darcy Engeman 
Ben Bos worth 
Rob Sanderson 

Company Commander 
Executive Officer 
Platoon Leader 
Platoon Leader 
1st Sergeant 

Echo Company 
Patrick Melvin 
RJ. Mills 
John Searcy 
Chris George 
Greg Campbell/ Mark 
Rask 

Headquarters Company 
Company Commander 
Executive Officer 
Platoon Leader 
Platoon Leader 
Ist Sergeant 

Troy Rainbolt 
Ross Mixon 
Troy Yates 
Ed Kirk 
Jeff Truax 

Honor Guard 

84 

Company Commander 
Executive Officer 
Ist Sergeant 

Harold Tarpley 
John Birkett 
Rob Sanderson 



r 



Homecoming 

Homecoming 1983 honors the classes of 
1960-1964. The weekend activities got underway 
Friday evening with the pep rally and the 
traditional bonfire, followed by an alumni 
hospitality hour. 

On Saturday afternoon, the 104th Corps of 
Cadets, led by Cadet LTC John R. Stahlnecker 
and his staff, paraded through downtown 
Lexington, The Homecoming Queen, Miss Betsy 
Fleeman, sponsored by her brother, Cadet Todd 
Fleeman of Delta Company, was chauffeured in 
the parade by alumnus, Mr. Robert Patek, in his 
cream colored Excalibur. 

The princesses, Miss Stephanie Abraham, 
sponsored by Cadet Maj. T. Conly Ash, Battalion 
Executive Officer, was chauffeured by Cadet Ben 
Willens in a Mustang convertible. Miss Jacque 
Harms, sponsored by her brother. Cadet Patrick 
Harms of Headquarters Company, was chauf­
feured by Cadet ILT Mark Knollmueller in a 
Cadillac Eldorado. 

The Queen and her attendants were presented 
to the audience prior to the start of the football 
game and again at the Homecoming Dance. 

The Dress Parade on Sunday was reviewed by 
the Queen, her Princesses, Mr. Ron Armstrong, 
representing the honored alumni and Retired 
Major General Ralph H. Spanjer, Superintendent 
of Marine Military Academy, Arlington, Texas. 





MacArthur Awards 

The MacArthur Memorial Foundation Awards, offered annually to junior 
and senior ROTC students to mark the birthday of Gen. Douglas MacArthur, 
were presented to two Wentworth Cadets by Col. J.M, Sellers, Jr., on Sunday, 
29 January 1984. 

The MacArthur Award consists of a red medallion to be worn on the uniform, 
featuring a large M and the five stars of MacArthur's rank. Included with the 
award is a large medal struck by the foundation to memorialize Douglas 
MacArthur, and finally, a U.S. Savings Bond. 

Criteria for receiving the award include performance in academics, athletics 
and leadership. "Most improved" and "most soldierly" are two terms used to 
describe performance sought in the winners. 

Receiving the award in the senior ROTC program is Cadet 2LT Troy R. 
Yates from Parkville, Missouri. Cadet 2LT John A. Searcey of Lincoln, Nebraska, 
received the award in the junior ROTC program. 

Congratulations to both of you. 



Parents Weekend 
Despite the dismal weather conditions, some 450 parents, 

family members, and guests registered for the Annual Parents' 
Weekend - Oct. 21-23, 1983. The weekend activities included 
a banquet, the traditional football game. Scholastic visitation, 
Dads' Drill, the Sunday Parade, and a reception in the Student 
Union. The best drilled dad, Mr. Frank Howard, his son. Cadet 
Brooks Howard, the Battalion Orderly, Cadet Thad Kirkendoll, 
and the Battalion Commander, Cadet LTC J.R. Stahlnecker 
reviewed the Sunday Parade. 

Col. Sellers, Sr. gives parents and cadets alike, a 
few words of advice on the night of the banquet, and 
this poem seems fitting and echoes his words, 

"YOUR NAME" 
You got it from your father, 

'twas the best he had to give. 
And right gladly he bestowed it. 

It's yours, the while you live. 
You may lose the watch he gave you 

and another you may claim. 
But remember, when you're tempted, 

to be careful of his name. 
It was fair the day you got it, 

and a worthy name to bear, 
When he took it from his father, 

there was no dishonor there. 
Through the years he proudly wore it, 

to his father he was true. 
And that name was clean and spotless 

when he passed it on to you. 
Oh, there's much that he has given 

that he values not at all. 
He has watched you break your playthings 

in the days when you were small. 
You have lost the knife he gave you 

and you've scattered many a game, 
But you'll never hurt your father 

if you're careful with his name. 
It is yours to wear forever, 

yours the while you live, 
Yours, perhaps, some distant morning, 

another boy to give. 
And you'll smile as did your father — 

with a smile that all can share, 
If a clean name and a good name 

you are giving him to wear. 

By Edgar A. Guest as it appeared in the 18 February 
1984 Ann Landers Column of the Chicago Sun 
Times.* 
*News America Syndicate. 

89 



Faculty 
Romance 

A hush fell over the 104th Corps of Cadets 
as Col. James M. Sellers, Sr. approached the 
microphone in the dining hall for what everyone 
thought would be one of his amusing stories. 
There was surprise and confusion when he told 
us that we would no longer hear familiar 
announcements such as: "Report to Mrs. 
Shockley for travel arrangements." Instead, he 
said, you will now "Report to Mrs. Fitts." With 
that last remark, came a standing ovation from 
a very enthusiastic Corps of Cadets. How's that 
for a faculty romance? 
Congratulations and Continued Happiness! 

Wentworth had many visitors and special guests this year. Here 
are just a few. 

Dr. Lawrence Korb, Assistant Secretary of Defense (Manpower, 
Installations, and Logistics) addressed cadets during an assembly with 
a question and answer session following. 

Lt. Cmdr. R.W. Hamilton of the United States Navy, was the 
guest of honor at the Sunday Parade on 11 December, 1983. He had 
been a member of the military force supporting the U. S. Marines 
and Army airborne troops who liberated Grenada. He is also an 
alumnus. 

Larry Gura and Dennis Leonard, two Kansas City Royals, spoke 
to cadets at one of our assemblies. 

A.F.I., the Air Force Dogs, old boys returning to honor "Bear", 
and the dedication of the Reinhart Computer Center are just a few 
of the many events or special visitors who have come to Wentworth 
this year. 







1 ^ ^ ' - I ^̂ v̂ B̂ ^K.̂ '̂ ^ 

^^^Bp^^^^^^^^^^^^^^ii^^ErfiBj 

l^^flK^^I 

V #^ 



Military Ball 1984 

The theme of the 48th Annual Military Ball was the 
Olympics. The most perplexing problem was how to decorate, 
but as anyone who was there can attest to, the decorations were 
the best in years. The Jimmy Tucker Band and a D.J. provided 
the music for listening and dancing pleasure. 

Queens - left to right: Alpha Co., Valerie Barton. Foxtrot Co., Margaret Payne. 
Charlie Co., Holly Dastmalchian, Battalion Queen, Lisa Tietge. Echo Co.. Shawn 
Heavener. Headquarters Co., Jill Delmonte. Delta Co., Jacquelyn Ball. 

^fi^^r ._^^0^^^l 
RV̂ K ̂ ^̂ ^H ̂ ^^1 
HB^^BIL /^-"^^^^^^U 

^ • ^ 

*M 

fe^ 

^^^^^^^B^H 

pH|^ /^^^^H 

" * • ' - ^ ^ 

^ | i 

L ̂  ^n 

Left to right: Didi Sandcl, Cadet LTC J.R. Stahlnecker, Battalion Commander, 
LTC Allan R. Greene, Professor of Military Science, Mrs. Greene, Brig. Gen. Jerry 
W. Tietge and Mrs. Tietge, parents of the Battalion Queen. 

Congressman and Mrs. Ike Skelton greet son Ike Skelton V 
and Jacquelyn Ball, Delta Queen. 

94 



"^^^^KS^SSSSSS 

mfm 

^ H •' Ml 1 

Pages: Left to right - Bottom: Stacie 
Pessetto. Second Row: Becky Sellere, 
Marie Tyrell, Rachel Wallace, third row: 
Jolene Wieckhorst, Amy Lierman, Lucia 
Fleischman, fourth row: Mindy Kenney. 
Susie Linin, MacKenzie Bell. 



Cadet Memories 

This year has come to its end. As we all look back, it was 
a good year, filled with the good times, as well as the bad times. 
It is hoped that we all remember all the good times, lasting 
friendships, and events that helped shape our lives during 
1983-1984. 

We look back on Monday mornings and laundry formations, 
the everyday routines, the always familiar faces, and we 
remember. We remember the haircuts and daily inspections, 
shining our shoes and polishing our brass. "Hump Day" was 
always the turning point of our week, and Fridays usually meant 
Kansas City or Cottey College for the college cadets. 

When we think of life here, we think about all the midnight 
runs to Casey's or Henrietta, the pizza parties, and the late nights 
and those who never slept. Everyone looked forward to the 
Christmas and Spring Breaks, and some looked forward to those 
extended furloughs which were usually the result of a "big 
snowstorm." We all know how hard it was to get up at 6:00 in 
the morning, but some knew better than the rest of us. As we 
look back further, we recall the sports events and of course, 
"mandatory fun", and the massive cleaning effort, setting the 
stage for the Annual Federal Inspection. 

The hour is at hand and weVe had our last parade. With 
tears in our eyes, we kiss "Old Glory" and stand among each 
other for the last time as a family. The memories are yours. 
Cherish them and keep in touch with old friends. 

The night approaches, and as the sun sets, we look back 
through the haze and fog, we look back, and some glimpse of 
the past catches our eye. We think back on how it was and we 
are proud. 

LIKE A TREE. WENTWORTH*S GRADUATES BRANCH OUT IN ALL 
DIRECTIONS 

96 





Commencement 

1 ^ ^ - ' « . -

i:^..*NM^?M-. .w J ^ - 1 «^W« " ^ • r ^ * ".*: :.,.-



Commissioning 
Jon Anthony Hartwick 
Daniel Bret Hudson 
Richard Allen Juneau 
Mark Peter Knoilmuellcr 
Patrick Ray Melvin 
Johnny Ray Miller 
Walter Patrick Pershing 
Troy Napoleon Rainbolt II 
Isaac Newton Skelton 
Robert Anthony Spano 
Harold James Tarpley 
Marc Charles Thompson 
Jeffrey Lee Truax 
Terence Eugene Tully Jr. 
Douglas David Willetts 
John Robert Stahlneckcr (After Advanced Camp) 



•w« 
MILITARY ACADfMK 

. \ • . .- I 

ri» 

LEX/NGTON. MISSOURI • 

» » |v 

ft' ""iifc IP * 
^ 

^WB 



* 1 

g ^> 

* 

$ ' 



KM-v-

Major Awards 
ASSOC. OF MIL COL & SCHOOLS 

John B. Meyer 
BASORE OUTSTANDING COMPANY 

Echo Company 
JOHN M. BURR MEMORIAL AWARD 

John R. Stahlnecker 
RALPH CONGER MEMORIAL 
SPORTSMANSHIP 

Greg M. Campbell 

TED MESSMORE HONOR GRADUATE 
Marc C. Thompson 

OUTSTANDING COMPANY 
COMMANDER 

Patrick R. Melvin 
JAMES MCBRAYER SELLERS 
AWARD 

Troy N. Rainbolt II 

J.C. SOPHOMORES 
1. William R. Talley 
2. Marc C. Thompson 
3. Richard E. Arney, Jr. 

J.C. FRESHMAN 
1. Darcy J. Engeman 
2. Theodore K. Yoneda 
3. Robert B. Womer 

H.S. SENIORS 
1. Christopher Y. George 
2. John B. Meyer 
3. Garren K. Allard 

H.S. JUNIORS 
1. Troy J. Anhalt 
2. Martin J. O'Laughlin 
3. David T. McAleer 

H.S. SOPHOMORES 
1. William W. Sellers 
2. Kelley B. Clark 
3. Dewey Mahrle 

102 

Academic Awards 
H.S. FRESHMAN 

1. James M. Harris 
2. Bayley D. Herrin 
3. Christopher C. Walker 

8TH GRADERS 
1. David L. Fletcher 
2. Jason J. Minor 

7TH GRADERS 
1. Don Sappington 
2. Daniel K. Brown 

OUTSTANDING 7TH, 8TH, & 9TH 
GRADE MATHEMATICIANS 

C. Walker: 1st place applied geometry, 4th 
place team problem solving, placement, 
word problems. 

J. Harris: 1st place graphing. 
E. Gustafson: 1st place number theory, 

2nd place graphing. 
G. Carlson: 3rd place integers. 
F. Stearns: 4th place applied geometry, 

4th place team problem solving. 
C. Jernigan: 4th place number sentences. 
D. Fletcher: Placement: percents. 



BAUSCH & LOMB SCIENCE AWARD 
Christopher Y. George 

LARRY BROWN H.S. ENGLISH AWARD 
John B. Meyer 

DEAN DALLAS BUCK J.C. ENGLISH 
AWARD 

Johnny R. Miller 
CHEMICAL RUBBER PRESS COMPANY 
AWARD 

Theodore K. Yoneda 
ROE CLEMENS CHEMISTRY AWARD 

J.C. Charles D. Barton 
H.S. Troy J. Anhalt 

DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REV. 
HISTORY AWARD 

Troy J. Anhalt 
MINORITY TALENT ROSTER 

Patrick R. Melvin 
Ross A. Mixon 

PARK MATHEMATICS AWARD 
J.C. Walter P. Pershing 
H.S. David T. McAleer 

SKINNER PRE-ENGINEERING AWARD 
Walter P. Pershing 

PHI THETA KAPPA MEMBERS 
Rick Arney 
Charles Barton 
Mark Knollmueller 
Patrick Melvin 
Walter Pershing 
Bill Talley 
Marc C. Thompson 

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY MEMBERS 
Troy Anhalt 
Martin O'Laughlin 
Dewey Mahrle 
William Sellers 
Garren Allard 
Chris George 
Boyd Irons 
John Meyer 
Jason Stone 

General Awards 
ALUMNI ASSOC. SON OF AN ALUMNUS 

Isaac N. Skelton V 
ALPHA PHI OMEGA SERVICE AWARD 

Mark Knollmueller 
ARION AWARD 

Patrick T. Morris 
BEST BANDSMAN AWARDS 

Old Boy: Ross A. Mixon 
Nev\/ Boy: David L. Clutts 

MOST IMPROVED MUSICIAN 
Thad A. Kirkendoll 

FRANK BROWN MEMORIAL AWARD 
Patrick T. Morris 

MOONEY AVIATION AWARD 
Troy R. Yates 

SELLERS-WIKOFF-SCHOWENGERDT 
AWARD 

J.C: Johnny R. Miller 
H.S.: Mark L. Armstrong 

WIKOFF - GREATEST IMPROVEMENT 
AWARD 

Craig M. Heavener 
FOREIGN STUDENT AWARD 

Khalid 0. Al-Baiz 

FETRO HONOR GUARD MEDAL 
David T. McAleer 

CHARLES S. STEVENSON AWARD 
Jeffrey A. Dav\/son 

YEARBOOK MAJOR CONTRIBUTOR 
Mark Knollmueller 

COMMANDER PLAQUES 
Battalion Commander: J.R. Stahlnecker 
Battalion X.O.: T. Conly Ash 
Sergeant Major: Johnny R. Miller 
Alpha: Douglas D. Willetts 
Charlie: Marc C. Thompson 
Delta: Ike Skelton V 
Echo: Patrick R. Melvin 
Foxtrot: Matt Scott 
Honor Guard: Harold Tarpley 
Headquarters: Troy N. Rainbolt II 

FOXTROT COUNSELORS 
William Talley 
Ralph Bowles 
Donald Williams 
Joel Cregut 
Ed Winfrey 

103 



100% DEPORTMENT 
AWARDS 

Ralph Bowles 
Craig Heavener 
Ed Kirk 
Mark McCarter 
Patrick Melvin 
Ross Mixon 
Martin O'Laughlin 
William Talley 
Thad Tucker 
Donald Ward 
Donald Williams 
Ed Winfrey 
Troy Yates 

BEST KEPT ROOM AWARDS 
Alpha: Troy Eiffert, Gottfried Koblitz. 
Charlie: Matt McDermott. 
Delta: Martin O'Laughlin, Eriel Moreno. 
Echo: Jason Stone, Abdullah Al-Kharashi. 
Foxtrot: Daniel Foxley. 
Headquarters: Bayley Herrin, Thad Kirkendoll. 

Athletic Awards 

104 

BILL COOK OUTSTANDING ATHLETE 
J.C. 1. Richard E. Arney, Jr. 

2. Darcy J. Engeman 
H.S. 1. William W. Sellers 

2. Garren K. Allard 
J.H. 1. Manuel A. Serrano 

2. David L. Fletcher 
BOBBY PRICE MEMORIAL AWARD 

Garren K. Allard 
OUTSTANDING SOCCER PLAYER 

Salah N. Al-Arfaj 
EDGAR MUENCH SWIMMING AWARD 

William Loveall 
CHARLES W. MINTON TENNIS AWARD 

Eric H. Pfeffle 
SHINER AWARD 

Jeffrey L. Truax 
RICKY HOLZER AWARD 

Mark L. Armstrong 
JEFF PARROTT MEMORIAL AWARD 

Douglas D. Willetts 
DEL PODREBARAC AWARD 

Patrick T. Morris 
WILLOUGHBY AWARD 

Eric H. Pfeffle 



Company Awards 

BROWN PLAQUE - DISCIPLINARY COMPETITION 
1st Sem: Alpha Company 
2nd Sem: Headquarters Company 

CADLE PLAQUE - SCHOLASTIC EXCELLENCE 
1st Sem: Headquarters Company 
2nd Sem: Headquarters Company 

MORELAND PLAQUE - ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION 
1st Sem: Charlie Company 
2nd Sem: Foxtrot Company 

DIRENNA AWARD 
Charlie Company 

SPECIAL DISTINCTION COMPANY 
Headquarters Company 

LOWREY PLAQUE - MILITARY 
1st Sem: Headquarters Company 
2nd Sem: Headquarters Company 

Junior High Awards 

OUTSTANDING JUNIOR HIGH CADET AWARD 
David L. Fletcher 

JUNIOR HIGH SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD 
Christopher L. Jernigan 

7th & 8th GRADE ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS (ATHLETICS) 
Most Improved: Todd Cain 
Outstanding Football Player: Michael Pierce 
Outstanding Basketball Player: David L* Fletcher 
Outstanding Track Performer: Zachariah Hinton 

105 



Abusetta, Arref Abdulhamid 28 
Adams, Arthur B. 18 
Al Abdulkarim, Khalid Muhammed 70 
Al Arfaj, Salah Nasser 28 
Al Baiz, Khalid O. 25 
Al Dosary, Turki 20 
Al Harthi, Ibrahim Yayha 32 
Alkharashi, Abdullah Mohammed 28 
Allard, Garren Keith 20 
Al-Mutlaq, Khalid M. 28 
Amoretti, Filippo Gaetano 20 
Anderson, John Jay 32 
Anderson, Nils IV 25 
Anderson, Scott William 28 
Andrews, J. Bradley 32 
Anhalt, Troy Jay 25 
Anthony, Richard C. 35 
Armstrong, Mark L. 20 
Arney, Richard E. 14 
Ash, Tyler Conly 14 
Ayres, Franklin W. 25 

B 
Baertschiger, Paul Eric 20 
Ball, Ralph David 14 
Barry, John Stuart 20 
Barton, Charles David 14 
Barton, Christopher Wesgate 28 
Baston, Jacques Pierre 35 
Bcnoit, Troy Jonathan 32 
Berg, Stan Edward 75 
Bergeson, Todd Alan 37 
Berndt, Robert Spencer 72 
Birkett, John C. 18 
Bloomquist, Robert H. II 35 
Bloustine, Richard Scott 20 
Bolack, Rex Brent 28 
Bollinger, Scott Edward 20 
Bomgaars, Joseph Charles 20 
Bosshard, John Joseph 21 
Bosworth, Benjamin Ewing 14 
Bowcn, J. Frank 35 
Bowles, Ralph Gent 14 
Boyd, William Gilbert 28 
Brandt, Theodore 37 
Briscoe, Joe Bryan 28 
Brookcr, Patrick John Lees 25 
Brown, Daniel Keith 37 

Brownfield, David Sean 35 
Brownfield, Stephen Lee 28 
Broyles, Zane 28 
Bruce, Scott Blakney 35 
Bynum, Jeffry Michael 35 

Cain, Todd Michael 35 
Callier, Matthew Scott 28 
Campbell, Anthony Harold 35 
Campbell, Greg Mark 21 
Canard, Jason Lee 28 
Carlson, George Charles 37 
Case, Todd M. 14 
Chavez, Enrique 32 
Church, Bradley Steven 28 
Clark, Kelly Bret 28 
Clayton, Gregory H. 32 
Clutts, David Lee 18 
Coleman, Charles Wesley 18 
Coleman, Darrell Lane 28 
Coleman, Robert Christopher 35 
Coley, James Michael 32 
Cook, Allen Bruce 18 
Cooperider, Richard Alan 18 
Covey, Sean David 35 
Craig, Nicholas Lance 37 
Crawford, Ralph Marion 28 
Cregut, Joel 14 
Crews, David Michael 25 
Curry, Craig Stephenson 18 

D 
Dameron, Mark Allen 14 
Dawson, Jeffrey Allen 18 
Del Monte, John James 1? 
Diaz, Victor Manuel 28 
Duenas, Carlos Paul 37 
Duer, Stephen Scott 25 
Dunaway, John P. 28 

E 
Eberlein, D. Chadwick 29 
Echols, Eric Todd 29 
Eid, Khalid M. 32 
Eiffert, Troy Stephen 18 
Elder, Theodore Robert 

Elliott, Michael Lee 77 
Engeman, Darcy Joseph 
Erichsen, Jon Neil 29 
Ertz, David Duane 25 

Farley, Darren Walker 15 
Fayne, Charles Anthony 32 
Fellows, Christopher Bruce 25 
Flack, Joe Paul 72 
Fleeman, Todd J. 75 
Fletcher, David Leon 35 
Ford, Cory James 35 
Foster, Andrew 29 
Foxley, Daniel Halsey 36 

G 
Garris, Theodore J. 18 
Gaunt, David Robert 29 
George, Christopher Yerasimides 21 
Gilbert, Mark 32 
Godard, Anthony Price 25 
Goers, Mark Samuel 32 
Goldstritch, Jeffrey S. 37 
Gonzalez, Daniel Alberto 29 
Gonzalez, Raul Osuna 21 
Gonzalez, Roberto Jose 24 
Goodman, William M. II 32 
Graham, David Anson 38 
Grau, Eric Alfred 32 
Graves, Paul Havely 21 
Graydon, Michael Dexter 32 
Green, Travis Jackson 21 
Griebel, Darryl Gene 21 
Griffin, Geoffrey Glyn 32 
Groves, McDonald Brenton 32 
Gustafson, Eric Glenn 32 

H 
Hallock, Christopher Kruse 36 
Halverson, Thomas Drury 36 
Hamblen, Christopher Blair 32 
Hamilton, Richard Lauren 29 
Hanna, George Donovan 36 
Harms, Patrick Eugene 32 
Harris, James Martin 32 
Harrison, Phillip J. 33 

106 



Hartwick, Jon Anthony 15 
Hauser, Dan Patrick 38 
Hayes, John Parker 25 
Heard, Sean Gregory 36 
Heavener, Craig Martin 25 
Heinicke, Daniel Joseph 36 
Herrin, Bayley D. 33 
Hightower, Gerrid DeFee 29 
Hill, Michael Louis 29 
Hinton, Zachariah 38 
Hogan, Michael L. 29 
Hogue, John Derek 72 
Hosman, Rodney Lee 29 
Howard, Alan James 29 
Howard, Brooks Patterson 33 
Howard, Eric Dean 25 
Hudson, Daniel Bret 15 
Hunnell, Christopher E. 25 

I 
Irons, Boyd Tischler 21 
Irons, Keith Antwon 18 
Isenhour, Patrick Christopher 33 
Ives, Whitticr Paul 33 

Jarrard, Tony W. 25 
Jarrett, Patrick Joseph 21 
Jenkins, Scott 29 
Jensen, Marshall Eugene 36 
Jern, Geoffrey Alan 33 
Jernigan, Christopher Len 36 
Johnson, James Calvin III 72 
Johnson, Joseph D. 33 
Johnson, Justin D. 36 
Jones. Jay Floyd 25 
Jones, Scott Paul 22 
Juneau, Richard Allen 15 

K 
Kearney, Kent A. 29 
Kelley, John Mike 18 
Kenton, Richard K. 25 
Kerckhoff, Bill Daniel. Jr. 25 
Kerr. Thomas Russell 25 
Kesterson, Chad Russel 33 
Killough, Steven Robert 36 

Kim, Tai Youn 18 
King, Alfred R. 25 
Kinsey. David 33 
Kirk, Edward Martin 22 
Kirkendoll. Thad A. 26 
Klemm, Todd Phillip 26 
Knollmueller, Mark Peter 15 
Koblitz. Gottfriend Hans 18 
Korponai. Hans Manfred 29 
Krueger. Michael Gene 26 
Kuluva, Mark Alan 22 

Lackner, Peter William 33 
Laincz, Jorge A. 33 
Lamar, Albert Patterson, Jr. 18 
Larson, John William 33 
Latlin, John Travis 36 
LaViolette. Jon Pierre 22 
Lewis, Chris Neil 33 
Liddy, Thomas Joseph 33 
Liles. Steven Alan 33 
Lohrenz, Jeffrey Lee 36 
Lopez. Alberto Villegas 29 
Loveall, William J. T. 29 

Mc 
McAdams, James Patrick 26 
McAleer, David Thomas 26 
McArthur, James William 38 
McCartcr. Mark Andrew 18 
McClintock, Scott Donovan 19 
McCormick, Richard Clyde 29 
McDermott, Matthew Warren 26 
McDonald, Lance King 26 
McGivern, John Paul 36 
McQuigg, John Paul 36 
McQuillan. Gordon Jay 36 
McWhorter, David Dean 22 

M 
Mace, Robert Gregory 29 
Maggard, John Richard 29 
Mahoney, Michael Wyatt 26 
Mahrle, Dewey Allen 30 
Mainord, John Paul 30 
Martinez, Maximo Grabiel 30 

Matthews. Robert J. 33 
Melton, Matthew Edward 26 
Meltzer. Adam Jason 30 
Meltzer. Samuel Aaron 22 
Melvin. Patrick Ray 15 
Meyer, James E. 19 
Meyer, John Benjamin 22 
Miller. Johnny Ray 15 
Mills, Robert J. IV 15 
Minor. Jason James 36 
Mirando, Alberto 19 
Mitchell, Steven Ashley 26 
Mixon, Ross Anthony 15 
Moklebust, Marshall John 30 
Mooney, John Thomas 33 
Moreno, Ariel Enrique 26 
Moreno. Juan Carlos 30 
Morgan, Russell Allan 38 
Morgan, William Alan 19 
Morris, Patrick Thomas 22 
Morris, William Hicks III 26 
Muelhaupt, Aaron Richard 19 
Mulcahy, Daniel Joseph 19 
Murphy, Bryant Wesley 36 
Myers, Thomas L., Jr. 33 

N 
Nail, Paul-Jean E. 36 
Nash, Forrest Shawn 26 
Norton. Mitchel Ray 26 

O 
O'Donley. Kenneth James 36 
Oelscn. Ward Courtney 22 
O'Laughlin. Martin James 26 
Olson. John Eric 75 
Osterman, Sean Thomas 38 

Palmer, William H. Ill 33 
Palsa, Christopher Gene 26 
Patch, David Gary 36 
Perez, Jose Alfredo 19 
Pershing. Walter Patrick 16 
Persinger. Christopher Shawn 33 
Peterson, Eric Lynn 34 
Pfeffle. Eric Henry 30 

107 



Philipp, Christopher Alan 34 
Pierce, Michael Gerard 37 
Pintor, Carlos Miguel 19 
Pratt, Eric Tyrone 34 

Quevedo, Arturo G. 26 

R 
Ragland, Michael Oliver 79 
Rainbolt, Troy Napoleon II 16 
Ramsour, Donald Lee II 26 
Rask, Mark Robert 23 
Redinger, John Y. 26 
Reed, Scott Davidson 38 
Reeder, Donald Mason 30 
Reimonenq, L. Michael 34 
Rice, John Edward 26 
Richard, John Lee 30 
Rider, Phillip Todd 27 
Riggs, William Scott 23 
Robertson, Russell John 30 
Robillard, Robert Allen 30 
Ross, Donald Clay 34 
Rozell, Richard 1. L. 30 
Ruffm, Sean David 23 

Sadubbundit, Chaiyapruk 19 
Saltzman, Jason Michael 34 
Sanchez, Carlos Eduardo 23 
Sanchez, Francisco Jose 23 
Sandel, Christopher Jon 37 
Sanderson, Robert Ian 23 
Sappington, Don, Jr. 38 
Scheer, Richard M. 16 
Schctter, Todd William 30 
Schuknecht, Eric Thomas 16 
Scott, Matthew Ray 16 
Searcey, John Allen 23 
Sellers, William Wentworth 30 
Semrau, Anthony James 77 
Serrano, Manuel Andres 34 
Seyffert, Shane Edward 34 
Shepherd, Steven Ross 37 
Shields, John Randy 23 
Siebert, Jimmie Edward 

Sipes, Brian Kelly 34 
Skelton, Harry Page 31 
Skelton, Isaac Newton V 16 
Skidmore, Randy Eugene 34 
Smart. Darrin Lee 31 
Smith, Aaron H. 38 
Smith, Jeffrey Curtis 31 
Smith, Jerry Ellis 72 
Smith, Steven Paul 34 
Soady, Robert Bruce 54 
Sova, David Alan 37 
Spano, Robert Anthony 16 
Spiva, Reagan Anthony 31 
Stahlnecker, John Robert 16 
Stahlnecker. Jerry Paul 27 
Statzer, Christopher Corey 34 
Stearns, Fred J. 34 
Stewart, Thomas Alan 19 
Stockton, Jonathan Michael 34 
Stone, Jason Alexander 27 
Storkan, Joseph Charles 27 
Sumner, David Parker 34 
Szymanski, Joel Thomas 38 

Talley, William Robert 16 
Tarpley. Harold James 17 
Tate, Ronald Lee 23 
Tejada, Miquel Antonio 31 
Terhune, Jeffrey John 27 
Thompson, Christopher Sean 38 
Thompson, Marc Charles 17 
Tietge, Scott Jerry 34 
Tilford, Richard H., Jr. 
Tinner, John Hubert Boone 31 
Titus, Raymond Eugene 
Truax, Jeffrey Lee 17 
Tuberty, Eric William 34 
Tucker, Jeffrey Edward 37 
Tucker, Thaddeus Lloyd 24 
TuUy, Terence Eugene, Jr. 17 

U 
Ulsaker, Tate Gran 24 
Ulsaker, Trent Andrew 34 
Upham, Neil Brooks 27 

Volkmer, Marc A. 31 
Voss, Richard Lee 34 

W 
Wagener, Travis Troy 34 
Walker, Christopher Clarke 35 
Walker, Robert Scott 35 
Wallace, Scott Gilbert 24 
Wallin, Kelly A. 35 
Walter, Paul Douglas 31 
Walters, Timothy Scott 27 
Ward, Donald Glenn II 37 
Watson, David Glen 24 
Welch, Darren Guy 37 
Wellner, Greg Alan 35 
Weyant, Joseph Michael 35 
Whorton, Barney Scott 19 
Willard, B. Ty 37 
Willens, Benjamin Rush 27 
Willetts, Douglas David 17 
Williams, Donald Drew 17 
Williams, Reuben J. C. 31 
Willis, Michael Lee 37 
Willrich, Henry Guy 27 
Wilson, Noal Benjamin, Jr. 31 
Winfrey, Edward Eugene 19 
Winner, Timothy V. 24 
Womer, Robert Bruce 19 
Wooldridge, Gregory J. 27 
Worley, Lane Stephen 27 
Wright, Bruce Brady 37 
Wright, Matthew A. 35 
Wycoff, Richard Alvis 31 

Y 
Yates, Triy Robert 19 
Yoder, Vincent Cyrus 
Yoneda, Theodore Ken 19 
Young, John William 27 

Zambrano, Claudio 27 
Zelaya, Ricardo Valle 24 

108 


